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Dear Madame Speaker: =
By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and 3
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the 3
following appointment and supporting documents for: 1\;
APPOINTEE: Cacilie E. Craft =
POSITION: Archaeologist Alternate, Guam Historic éi
Preservation Review Board -

TERM LENGTH:  Four (4) years

TERM SERVED:  March 21, 2015 to March 20, 2019

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslaturan Gudhan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

0588
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EDBIE BAZA CALVO

Crovernoe

RaY TENORID
Liewtenant Governor

Ms. Cacilie E. Craft

Dear Ms. Craft;

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio adiministration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration, for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as
follows:

Archaeologist Alternate, Guam Historic Preservation Review Board
Term length: Four (4) years
Term served: March 21, 2015 to March 20, 2019

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of | Liheslaturan Guiharn.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should you have any
questions.

Senseranietite

RAYEIOND S. TENORIO
Acting Govetnior of Guam

PEY Box 2950« Hapara, Guarn 96917
et (71 473951 » Faxs (671 4774826 « povernorsuan.goy « calendarsusm ooy
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QOFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of T [ ihesioturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1;

NOMINEE INFORMATION . =~ .
tastName  Craft First  Cacilie M E bate 2/10/15

City Stata - 2P -

Phone E-mail Address |

Posilion to which A tment . . L, . .

o Mage T RROTREN s jam Historic Preservation Review Board Member
Are you a citizen of the United : L - g, are you authorized foowork in . o
States? YES B NO e .G 7 YES NG
EDUCATION T Rt LS RS I ER TV SN AN

High sehool. Great Mills High School cvsee  Great Mills, Maryland
From 1997 T 2001 et YES @ NO  Degree High School Diploma

Coese University of Hawaii ~ “¥*#=  Manoa, Hawaii
From 2001 = 2007 ?jj di?:;%? YES W NO  Degree BA
Fev. (4-2013 v.Z som Al other verzicns obsotete Pif o
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EDUCATION
Graduate

sehool University of Liverpool “vs=< [ iverpool, United Kingdom
From 2008 ™ 2010 ;Z{i{;‘i@? YES®  NO . Degree NMA

Other

Degree n/a City/State

From | o gﬁié’ii@v YES ~No _ Degree
EMPLOYMENTHISTORY Lo
g;;f;z"m Garcia and Associales Postion  Guam Ragional Manager, Supervisory Archasologist
Addrass 300 Pale Sen Vikres Road, H302, Tamuning, Guam 56913 ggjﬁ 231@’{3?@88?“

(2) Previ i o
L) PIEVIOUS Department of Education, State of Hawait Posiion T agacher

Emplover

Address 1390 Miller St., Honolulu, HI 96812 o®  2007-2008

3) Previ : , N o . :
Empioyer University of Hawaii-Manoa Pestn - Teaching Assistant
Address 2500 Campus Road, Honolulu, H1 96822 e 2008-2007

o oweus Honolulu Museum of Art Pesion  Curatorial Assistant

Address 800 South Boretania Street, Honolulu, Ml 96814 gz;ﬁs 208 5_2007

{57 Pravious
Employer

Address 96-045 Ala Ike, Pearl City, HI 96782 e 2002-2007

Leeward Community College Positon  Teaching Assistant/Content Tutor

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agency r / a Fhone
Address
Job Title Fram: To
Ray, (4-2013 v.2.80m All othar versiong obsoiste 2ifan
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PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE
Agency n / a Phong

Address

Joh Tile From: T

PRIOR GOVERNMENT 55&?1‘C$_(§XCLE§3§&$-{ﬁﬁ’#jﬁfiﬁ@?ﬁﬂr OF GUAM}
Agancy n / a Phone

Address

Job Title Erome To

Agency Phone

Addross

Job Tile From; To

TRAINING

institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date

National Preservation Institute NHPA and Section 108 Compliance 2012

Hazardous Waste Operations Procedures and Emergency Response (HAZWOPER) 2011-2015
First Aid, AED, CPR _ 2010-2013

AWARDS

List aff educational, professionsl, civic awards, and recognition for sublic service;
Rotary Foundation International Ambassadorial Scholarship

University of Hawaii Research Council Research Grant

Rey. 42013 v 2 som A other varsions cbsolste

Lad
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PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT - .

List mvolvement on a local/national/international level, list organization, aciivities participated in, offices held:
Register of Professional Archaeologists

Society of Hawalian Archaeology
Archaeological institute of America {Secretary and Webmaster for AlA, Hawaii Society, 2006-2013)

COMMUNITY / CIVIC INVOLVEMENT

Ligt organizations, activities, participated in, offices heid
Praseniaiion of 10+ sciures on HMeawalian ang Pacific Reglonst culfure, lenquags, and hstory 1o commundly grouns and obdo clubs fhroughout Englandg [2008-30065

introduction to Ancient Egyplian Archaeciogy and Langusgs Sludies Seminar presented o community college students (20083

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

List any published articles, papers deliverad at professional meelings, slc

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM DD-214)

b
] 8

ranch n/a From
Hank at Dischargs ;
g Typee of Discharge
Rev, 04-2013 v.2.s0m All other varsions obaolste 410 m g
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OTHER INFORMATION

{1} Have you ever been found guilly of a felony in any court, whather within or without
) YES
the United States?

if ao, please specify in detall

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

NO B

Specific infraction commutted:

{2} Have you ever been declared mentally incompetant by any court, whather within or YES
withaout the Unfted States?

if 50, please specify in detail the reasons and facls related 1o such declaration:

{3} Have you ever been found not gullty or net punishable in any oriminal procesdings by vES |

reason of inganity?

{4) Have you ever been confined 10 g mental inglitution for any reason’” YES |

NO W

NOC =

NO R

if 50, please specily in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental finess or

affiiction:

Rey 42013 vZsom Adl other varsions obaolele
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo 1. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Cacilie E. Craﬂ

® [ have no financial interest in any business

[7 I do have interest{s) in the following business({es}:

Name and address of business interest: . . Typea whint of interest

ﬁ?ﬂ, 1/30/15

Signaturé. Date
Rev. (4-2013_v.Z.5cm All other versions cbsciete 6iFage
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AFFIDAVIT / DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

|, the zmﬁargégnaé, do hereby depose and say that: {11 | have read and reviewed the information contained in
the attached Appointment/Nomination ietier from the Governor of Guam; (2 that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination lefter, logether with ali attachments therete, are true and correct and that | am
competent to lestify o said matiers; and (3} that this Declaration is made {or the purpose of complying with
the requiraments of 4 G.C A Bection 2103.5.

I declare under penalty of periury under the laws of Guam {4 G.C A Section 4308) that the foregoing is irue

and correct.

i /f -~ e
A P o7 .
N 02/10/15
Signature LT T Date
Rey 44-2012 v Zasom Al other versions obeolste 7
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Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
CGuam Main Facility, Guam 96921

February 6, 2013

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Cacilie E CRAFT
DATE OF BIRTH: | [ I FINGERPRINT# | [
- The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are

subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO 4 LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL
STATE, OR FEDERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. ;
,/MMT\) By Direction: angela
: -~ ;m

““““ it o Ip

The absence of #n origindl GUAM POLICE FRED E BORDALILOQO, JR.
seal invalidates this police clearance, Chief of Policd
HEVESED id/24728403
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SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam ludicial Center » 120 West O'Brien Drive « Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449
Fax (671) 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: CACILIE BE CRAFT

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby centifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
Al N No Case Found Al M No Case Found
B. I. Crimninal Case No, B, 1. Civit Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case WNo. 3 Civil Case No.
4, Criminal Case No. 4, Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civi] Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page  of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guamn Judicial
Center, 120 West O Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday ~ Friday, 800 am, to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday. Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 02/12/2015 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court Py
4
S

Bv: BETTYT. MESA

i Deputy Clerk

i

Prepared By: JI.RC

The absence of an
original Court Seal
invalidates this
document
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